SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A8 TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING

FINANCE
Vs,

Case Number
2016CVv282

KIMBERLY NOTESTINE (et al.)

A LT PROPERTYGADDRESS. » i I
607 GREEN ACRE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
05/26/2016  Advance Lee Advance Fes 214437 $0.00  §1.,350.00
03/26/2016  Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
05/26/2016  Advertising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 50,00
05/26/2016  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
05/26/2016  Docketing $£15.00 $0.00
05/26/2016  Levy 515.00 50.00
05/26/2016  Mailing Costs $48.00 $0.00
05/26/2016  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
U5/26:2016  Poundage $377.38 $0.00
(57262016 Press Enlerprise Ine. $2,225.94 $0.00
(5/26/2016  Sherift Automation Lund $50.00 $0.00
05/26/2016  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
071442016 Service £165.060 $0.00
07/14/2006  Service Mileage $40.60 $0.00
071472016 Copics $5.50 $0.00
07/14/2016  Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
071472016 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
07/14/2016  Surcharge $120.00 %0.00
$3,234.32 $1,350.00

Printed: 8/30/2016 2:27:44PM

vHuwis Brent Taipoaclt, o

[ TOTAL BALANCE:

$(1,884.32) |

Page 1 of 1



THE FACE OF THIS BOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND ON WHITE PAPER

| 216848
PIII'CCH, Krug & Haller . Firstiarional Bank CHECK NO. CHECK DATE _

60-1809/433
1719 North Fronit Street 216848 09/07/2016
Harrisburg, PA 17102
, ) CHECK AMOUNT
; PAY One thousand eight hundred eighty-four and thirty-two/100* ***x+sxsxsrex ' $1,884.32
;
~ To™E  COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
OF VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

AY bank. v NOTESTINE /Z\
Caise 2016.Cv 253 : [ &Du~ .

e R R CH THES GUETRANT GO Ta bl crp e SR HE - WAt ITIAAR AT GOl HEAG TR

2 LEALA" ROL3IFLEa0Rdn 5432093 e



PO Box 380
Bloomsbury. PA 17815

Prene 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

Fax

BIA COUNTY
FF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Tas Barb Villarial From:  Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberain

Fax: Pages; 2

Phonha! Date:  August 30, 2016

Rz Kimberly Notestine ccC:

R urgent L For Raview O Please Comment O Please Reply O Please Recycle

* Commuarnis:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $1,884.32,

TX RESULT REPORT

HAME :

TEL :

DATE :AUG.30.2016 13:33

SESSION FUNCTION NO. DESTINATION STATION DATE TIME PAGE DURATION MODE RESULT
0615 X 001 AUG. 30 13:32 002 | ODhOOmMin3%s|ECM 0K

NM7172331149




PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUM BIA cou NTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Barb Villarrial From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: ?

Phone: Date:  August 30, 2016

Re: Kimberly Notestine CccC:

] Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply {1 Please Recycle

® Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $1,884.32.




Aug. 300 2016 10:534V Ve, 0431 F

FURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
. 1719 N. FRONT STREET

. HARRISBURG, FA 17102

PH: 717-234-4178

FAX: 717-233-11489

To: SHERIFF'S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 N. Front Street

Columbia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102

P.0. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178

Bloomsburg, PA 17813 Fax; 717-233-1149

BARB VILLARRIAL

Fax: 570-389-5625 Date: August 30, 2016
Phone; 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE : PROPERTY: 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE
2016-CV-0000282-MF

XUrgent [ ForReview [ Please Comment (JPlease Reply [ Please Recycle

Notes PLEASE STAY THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR 09/07/16. AMOUNT
REALIZED $18,869.05

IF THERE 1S ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
P Plaintiff Defendant L
1.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION, AS VS, KIMBERLY NOTESTINE
TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING FINANCE TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
L .
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, August 3, 2016
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . L
j Writ of E .1 2018CVv282
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET rit of Execution No
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 807 GREEN ACRE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ - $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies o - $17.50
Crying Sale _ B $10.00
Docketing o _ _ _ $15.00
Levy o _ o $15.00
Mailing Costs o _ o - $48.00
Posting Handbill _ _ - $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ o - $2,22594

—Prettronotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
~=strertifs Deed
—=Stieitor Services
~=rrsfer Tax Form
Web Posting
Service
Service Mileage
“emiribution Form
Copies
Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Total Sheriff Costs $3,051.94
Distribution Costs —

—Resowding Fees _ _ -

Total Distribution Costs $68.00

.Grand Total: o .-$-3,‘.l.19.94
2556
i/ 2
32

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Colurmbia County Sheriff, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania_, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)

(ol oantyEoie Sherifl Talebhaod, inc.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING FINANCE

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

VS,

Defendant B

KIMBERLY NOTESTINE
TENANTS/CCCUPANTS

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2016CV282
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Wednesday, August 3, 2016

Location of the real estate:

607 GREEN ACRE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sate ' $10.00
'Dock_eting $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $2,225.'§4'
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ __$'10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund  $50.00
Sheriff's Deed - $35.00
Solicitor Services - $100.00
Transfer Tax Form _ $25.00
Web Posting ~ $100.00
Service _ _$_165.00
Service Mileage $4_0.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee _ $'10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge S _ $12000

Total Sheriff Costs $3,051.94

Distribution Costs .

Recording Fees o ~ §68.00

Total Distribution Costs $68.00

Grand Total: $3,119.94

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Blocmsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(21 S0ty Fhe Shecf, Taieomof, inc



AUG-@S-2816 14:99 FURCELL KRUG AND HALLER 71723464839 F.a1.-.82

PUGRCELL., KRUG & HALLER
1719 N. FRONT STREET
HARRISEURG, PA 17102

PH: 717-234-4173

FAX: 717-253-1149

To: SHERIFF’S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 N. Front Street

Columbia County Sheriff : Harrisburg, PA 17102

P.O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax: 717-233-1149

BARB VILLARRIAL

Fax: 570-389-5625 Date: August 8, 2016
Phone: 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE PROFERTY: 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE

2016-CV-0000282-MF

XUrgent U ForReview U Please Comment (J]Please Reply [ Please Recycle

Attached please find copy of notice of the date of continued sheriff sale filed 08/01/2016

IF THERE 18 ANY TROUBLE (N TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
ITMMEDIATELY.



AUG-89-2016 14:@S PURCELL KRUG AND HALLER 7172348469

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
AS TRUSTEE FOR. THE PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY CIVIL DIVISION
CASE NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF

Plaintiff

VS.

i
o
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE, £ = L
Defendant -_::1:::: ": o
< = I
LA
s 1 OF
z£ - &¢
o= “o
Tw oI
5 Fod -
; | ".9 :2
- :: w 'H“‘
=il

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF SALE

THE SHERIFF’S SALE SCHDULED FOR AUGUST 3, 2016 @ 10:00 AM IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED MATTER HAS BEEN CONTINUED TO SEPTEMBER 7, 2016 @ 10:00 AM

Af;omey Leon P. Haller
PURCELL KRUG & HALLER
1716 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

{717y 234-4178

Attorney ID #15700

DATE: July 28,2016

P.@2-82

TOTAL F.82



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 13, 20, 27, 2016 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ....... ‘l 7 ........ day of (/U/yﬂ]/é

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
ALBERT LEE JENSEN, Notary Public
Scott Township, Columbla County

My Commisston Expires Aprit 21, 2020
AN NIOW,..oo vt ee e y 20u, Dhereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PRESS

3185 Lackawanna Ave
EBloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 06/01/16

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Ad iD: 1075349

Description; Notestine Sheriff Sale
Run Dates: 07/13116 to 07/27/16

Class: 2
Agate Lines: 408
Blind Box:

“Total Ad Cost $2,225.94
Amount Paid $0.00

Publigation Start Stop Inserts Cost
Press Enterprise 7/13/1607/2716 3 $2,225.94
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Jut. 28, I016  3:58FM No. 0223 P

FURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 N. FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, ¥A 17102

: FH: 717-234-4173

. FaX: 7T17-233-1149

To: SHERIFF’S OFFICE From:; Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 N. Front Street

Columbia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102

P.0O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ' Fax: 717-233-1149

Tracy Childers

Fax: 570-389-5625 Date: July 28, 2016
Phone: 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE PROPERTY: 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE
2016-CV-0000282-MF

XUrgeat [JFor Review [ Please Comment [1PleaseReply [ Please Recycle

Notes PLEASE CONTINUE THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR 08/03/16 TO THE
NEXT SALE DATE OF 09/07/16

IF THERE IS ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY,



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. Nb*’(‘i‘ﬁ\\ ~C

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15 00

SERVICE PER DEF. goO

LEVY (PER PARCEL $ Lj

MAILING COSTS Hyweo

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $1 7.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Yo,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $S, S‘So
/&
NOTARY TO']_“AIJ***********i****i***** $Ll//lm _A
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, § 3295, 4
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL dekek ol ok ok ek ok ok Ak k sk sh ok % $ a q7§9¢
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 68,00
TOTAL Fkkge ko kdeapokkd ok ek kskks ok $ 7?100

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20 %

DELINQUENT 20§ <,00 -

TOTAL #**#Fkekkxsdokxhrnshrtss ¢ 5100

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

SEWER 20 $
WATLER 20 s
TOTAL *¥kok ok kordadokkdrrs s g - R
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $j_&00_
MISC., $
$

TOTAL %% ks o dosk ok sk d00k § -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 3/T. Y



HOWARD B, KRUG
LEONF. HALLER
JOHN W, PURCELL JR.
JILL M. WINEK A

LISA A RYNARD

July 7, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LAW OFFICES

Surcell], Krug & Hallox

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 171022392
TELEPHONE (717} 234-4178
FAX (717} 233-1149

NERSHTY
(TET)533-3836

JOSEFPH NISSLEY {1910-1982)

JOHN W, PURCELL {1924-2009)

Re: 2016-CV-0000282-MF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIJA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs, KIMBERLY A.

NOTESTINE

Dear Sir/Madam:;

Enclosed please find a copy of the Supplemental and Return of Service regarding the
above-referenced case for your records, as well as one copy. Please time-stamp the
enclosed copy and return to me in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yours, - )

A

. Hane%e

LPH:tle

Enclosure



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANTA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

SUPPLEMENTAL

RETURN OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
) . s , 4 true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

RELIANT ORANGEVILLE
HOLDINGS, LLC d/b/a
ORANGEVILLE HEAL'TH AND
REHABILITATION CENTER
200 BERWICK ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

TIMOTHY T. STEVENS, ESQUIRE
ATTY LD. # 60247

C/O RELIANT ORANGEVILLE
HOLDINGS, LLC d/b/a
ORANGEVILLE HEALTH AND
REHABILITATION CENTER

702 HAMILTON STREET, SUITE 300
ALLENTOWN, PA 18101

By
WBLL, KRYG & HALLER
Httorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
VS. NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

RETURN OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on

{ I%Tl s , atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to the Defendants herein and alt lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certificd Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

- Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

. Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
c/o: Michael Gregorowicz, Esquire

401 S. Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/QCCUPANT
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

e —
By y T

PURCFLL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HQUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANLA

FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF

V8.

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE,
DEFENDANT{(S)

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SUPPLEMENTAL

RETURN OF SERVICE

_Ihereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
. ] (g , & true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are

as follows:

RELIANT ORANGEVILLE
HOLDINGS, LLC d/b/a
ORANGEVILLE HEALTH AND
REHABILITATION CENTER
200 BERWICK ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

TIMOTHY T. STEVENS, ESQUIRE
ATTY LD. # 60247

C/O RELIANT ORANGEVILLE
HOLDINGS, LLC d/b/a
ORANGEVILLE HEALTH AND
REHABILITATION CENTER

702 HAMILTON STREET, SUITE 300
ALLENTOWN, PA 18101

By ///
i%&éELL, KRYG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178




LAW OFFICES

Srcoltl, Krag & Hallon

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET

HOWARD B. KRUG HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 171022392
LEON F. HALLER TELEPHONE (717) 2344178

JOHN W. PURCELL JR. FAX (717)233-114%

JILL M. WINEE A

LISA A, RYNARD

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
cfo: Michael Gregorowicz, Esquire

401 5. Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

RELIANT ORANGEVILLE
HOLDINGS, LLC d'b/a
ORANGEVILLE HEALTH AND
REHABILITATION CENTER
200 BERWICK ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

TIMOTHY T. STEVENS, ESQUIRE
ATTY LD. # 60247

/O RELIANT ORANGEVILLE
HOLDINGS, LLC d/b/a
ORANGEVILLE BEALTH AND
REHABILITATION CENTER
702 HAMILTON STREET, SUITE 300
ALLENTOWN, PA 18101

HERSIIEY
(717)533-3836

JOSEPH NISSLEY {1910-1982)

JOHN W PURCELL (1924-2009)



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if by being notified of
said Sherift's Sale.

By:
.~ Lo P. Haller FA 1D:15700
) Attorney for Plaintiff




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
V8. NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE, N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S) :

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: Wednesday August 3", 2016
TIME: 9:00 a.m.
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No, 2016-CV-0000282-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $102,238.58
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE QF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

I'T" HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent vour property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a mentorious defense against the person or company that has entcred judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriif's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition,

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff '
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and descibed as follows, to wit:

TRACTNO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side line of 50 foot wide Green Acre Drive and in the line
between Lots No. 10 and 11 of plot of lots hereinafter mentioned, said beginning point being distant
577.92 feet measured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and along the westerly side line of
Green Acre Drive; thence from said beginning point and along said westerly side line of Green Acre
Drive, South 23 degrees 00 minutes East, 24 feet to a point of curve; thence from said point and
continuing along the westerly side line of the aforesaid drive by a curve to the right in a southwesterly
direction from an arc distance of 101.58 feet to a point of tangent on the westerly side line of Green
Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 100 feet and a chord with a course of South 6 degrees 06
minutes West for a distance of 97.27 feet; thence from said point and continuing along the westerly side
line of the aforesaid drive, Scuth 35 degrees 12 minutes West, 47.05 feet to a point in the line of lands
now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, et ux.; thence from said point and long the line between Lot No. 10
and lands now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, er ux., North 54 degrees 57 minutes West, 237.07 feet to a
corner common to Lot Nos. 10 and 11 and also to lands now or late of Glen Hess, ef ux., and lands now
or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux.; thence from said point and along the line between Lots Nos, 10 and
11, North 89 degrees 29 minutes East, 176.16 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and
continuing along the line between the aforesaid lots, North 67 degrees 00 minutes East, 49.98 feet to a
point on the aforesaid westerly side line of Green Acre Drive, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 18,063.55 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 10 of

plot of lots known as “Green Acres”, as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Co. Ltd. of Wilkcs-Barre, PA.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side line of 50 foot wide Green Acre Drive and in the line
between Lots Nos. 11 and 12 of plot of lots hereinafter mentioned, said beginning point being distance
493.09 feet measured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and along the westerly side line of
Green Acre Drive, thence from said beginning point and along said westerly side line of Green Acre
Drive by a curve to the left in a southerly direction for an arc distance of 43.09 feet to a point of tangent
on the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 109.81 feet and a chord with
a course of South 11 degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds East, for a distance of 42.81 feet; thence from said
point and continuing along the westerly side line of the aforesaid drive, South 23 degrees 00 minutes
East, 41.74 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 11; thence from said point and along the
line between said Lots, South 67 degrees 00 minutes West, 49.98 feet to an angle point; thence from said
point and continuing along the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 11, South 89 degrees 29 minutes West,
176.16 feet to a corner common to Lots Nos. 10 and 11 and also to lands now or late of Glenn Hess, ef
ux., and lands now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux.; thence from said point and along the line of other
lands now or late of Miles O. Little, trading as Little Lumber Company, and Esther Little, his wife,
North 18 degrees 09 minutes East, 127.10 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12; thence
from said point and along the line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12, South 68 degrees 02 minutes East,
54.27 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and continuing along the line between said Lots,
North 89 degrees 29 minutes East, 107.22 feet to a point in the aforesaid westerly side line of Green
Acre Drive, the place of beginning.




CONTAINING 19,450.26 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 11 of the
Plot of Lots known as “Green Acres™ as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Co. Ltd., of Wilkes-Barre, PA.

SUBJECT, however, to a Drainage Easement through, over and upon a strip of land 6 feet in width lying
along and adjacent to the northeasterly side line of the hereinabove described premises and extending
westerly from the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive to the westerly or rear line of Lot No. 11 at the
same width of 6 feet, to be used in common with a similar 6 foot wide strip of land lying along the
southwesterly side line of Lot No. 12, thereby forming a 12 foot wide strip of iand about 161 feet in
length for the purpose of a Drainage Easement to carry surface water from Gieen Acre Drive towards
Penna. State Highway, Legislative Route No. 504, said Easement shall at all times be kept clear and free
from any refuse which would block the flow of water.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to all existing easements, conditions, restrictions and covenants as set forth in
Record Book 339, Page 1129, and prior deeds in chajn of title.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the grantors herein, their heirs and assigns, the right to
construct, recenstruct, operate and maintamn water lines, including water mains, shut-off valves and all

other necessary appliances on, along or under or near the front, rear and side lines of the above-
described parcel of land.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights-of-way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 607 GREEN ACRE ROAD, BENTON,
PA17814.

PARCEL NO: 03-02A-01-002,

BEING the same prémises which George H. Remphrey, Jr., by deed dated July 30, 2007 and recorded
August 1, 2007 to Columbia County [nstrument No. 200707921, granted and conveyed unto Kimberly
A. Notestine.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE ON JUDGMENT NO. 2016-
CV-282.



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v. KIMBERLY A, NOTESTINE
Columbia County Sale

1. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark;
RELIANT CRANGEVILLE

HOLDINGS, LLC d/b/a

ORANGEVILLE HEALTH AND

REHABILITATION CENTER

200 BERWICK ROAD

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

U.S8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
IHarrisbhurg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
TIMOTHY T. STEVENS, ESQUIRE

ATTY 1LD. # 60247

C/O RELIANY ORANGEVILLE

HIOLDINGS, LL.C d/b/a

ORANGEVILLE HEALTH AND

REHABILITATION CENTER

702 HAMILTON STREET, SUITE 300

ALLENTOWN, PA 18101

e 002.60°

PANGAT Y .

LU S




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF

KIMBERLY A.NOTESTINE, _ IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

RETURN OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
{_¢ . S . a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 31291 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mait
{Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

- Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
¢/o: Michael Gregorowicz, Esquire

401 S. Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

~ -
By e

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178




LAY QFFICES

Purcoll, Foug & Htlor

HowarD B. KRUG 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET

LECN P. HALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 171022392
JOHN W, PURCELL IR, TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178

JILL M. WINEKA Fax (717) 233-1149

NICHOLE M. STALEY CYGORMAN
L1SA A, RYMARD
LATOYA C. WINFIELD

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
c/o: Michael Gregorowicz, Esquire

401 S. Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17314

HERSHEY
(717} 532.383¢8

JOSEPH NISSLEY (1010-15B2)

JOMN W, PURCELL
VALERTE A. GUNN
OF Counsel

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate

will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you held against the said real estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being notified of

- 2

sald Sheriff's Sale,

Leon P. Haller PA 1.D.15700
Attorney for Plaintiff



I.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
VS, NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate} will be held:
DATE: Wednesday August 3" 2016
TIME: 9:00 a.m.
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2016-CV-0000282-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $102,238.58
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

T MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment

against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED 1S DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rufe must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court,

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and descibed as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side line of 50 foot wide Green Acrc Drive and in the linc
between Lots No. 10 and 11 of plot of lots hereinafter mentioned, said beginning point being distant
577.92 feet measured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and along the westerly side line of
Green Acre Drive; thence from said beginning point and along said westerly side line of Green Acre
Drive, South 23 degrees 00 minutes East, 24 feet to a point of curve; thence from said point and
continuing along the westerly side line of the aforesaid drive by a curve to the right in a southwesterly
direction from an arc distance of 101.58 feet to a point of tangent on the westerly side line of Green
Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 100 feet and a chord with a course of South 6 degrees 06
minutes West for a distance of 97.27 feet; thence from said point and continuing along the westerly side
line of'the aforesaid drive, South 35 degrees 12 minutes West, 47.05 feet to a point in the line of lands
now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux.; thence from said point and long the line between Lot No. 10
and lands now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, et ux., North 54 degrees 57 minutes West, 237.07 feet to a
corner common to Lot Nos. 10 and 11 and also to lands now or late of Glen Hess, et ux., and lands now
or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux.; thence from said point and along the line between Lots Nos. 10 and
11, North 89 degrees 29 minutes East, 176.16 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and
continuing along the line between the aforesaid lots, North 67 degrees 00 minutes Rast, 49,98 feet to a
point on the aforesaid westerly side line of Green Acre Drive, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 18,063.55 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 10 of
plot of lots known as “Green Acres”, as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Co. Ltd. of Wilkes-Barre, PA.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side line of 50 foot wide Green Acre Drive and in the line
between Lots Nos. 11 and 12 of plot of lots hereinafter mentioned, said beginning point being distance
493.09 feet measured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and along the westerly side line of
Green Acre Drive; thence from said beginning point and alon g sard westerly side line of Green Acrc
Drive by a curve to the left in a southerly direction for an arc distance of 43.09 feet o a point of tangent
on the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 109.81 feet and a chord with
a course of South 11 degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds East, for a distance 0f 42,81 feet; thence from said
point and continuing along the westerly side line of the aforesaid drive, South 23 degrees 00 minutes
East, 41.74 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 1 1; thence from said point and along the
line between said Lots, South 67 degrees 00 minutes West, 49.98 feet to an angle point; thence from said
point and continuing along the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 11, South 89 degrees 29 minutes West,
176.16 feet to a corner common to Lots Nos. 10 and 11 and also to lands now or late of Glenn Hess, er
ux., and lands now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux.; thence from said point and along the line of other
lands now or late of Miles O. Little, trading as Little Lumber Company, and Esther Little, his wife,
North 18 degrees 09 minutes East, 127.10 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12; thence
from said point and along the line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12, South 68 degrees 02 minutes East,
34.27 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and continuing along the line between said Lots,
North 89 degrees 29 minutes East, 107.22 feet to a point in the aforesaid westerly side line of Green
Acre Drive, the place of beginning,




CONTAINING 19,450.26 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 11 of the
Plot of Lots known as “Green Acres” as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Co. Ltd., of Wilkes-Barre, PA.

SUBIJECT, however, to a Drainage Easement through, over and upon a strip of land 6 feet in width lying
along and adjacent to the northeasterly side line of the hereinabove described premises and extending
westerly from the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive to the westerly or rear line of Lot No. 11 at the
same width of 6 feet, to be used in common with a similar 6 foot wide strip of land lying along the
southwesterly side line of Lot No. 12, thereby forming a 12 foot wide strip of land about 161 feet in
Jength for the purpose of a Drainage Easement to carry surface water from Green Acre Drive towards
Penna. State Highway, Legislative Route No. 504, said Easement shall at all times be kept clear and free
from any refuse which would block the flow of water.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to all existing easements, conditions, restrictions and covenants as set forth in
Record Book 339, Page 1129, and prior deeds in chain of title.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the grantors herein, their heirs and assigns, the right to
construct, reconstruct, operate and maintain water lines, including water mains, shut-off valves and ail
other necessary appliances on, along or under or near the front, rear and side lines of the above-
described parcel of land.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights-of-way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 607 GREEN ACRE ROAD, BENTON,
PA 17814,

PARCEL NO: 03-02A-01-002.

BEING the same prémises which George H. Remphrey, Jjr., by deed dated July 30, 2007 and recorded
August 1, 2007 to Columbia County Instrument No. 200707921, granted and conveyed unto Kimberly
A. Notestine.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OFF KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE ON JUDGMENT NO. 2016-
CV-282.
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TO: KIMBERLY A, NOTESTINE
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SENDER: 5 08/03/16

REFERENCE: P01455/44587

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN Postage . a8

RECEIPT [ &onitied :

SERVICE et ee‘ .40
Return Receipt Fee 2 70)
Rastricted Delivery r4 U5
Total Postage & Fees ! f (' ?

UsPsS* POSTMARK OR DATE
Receipt for T T

Certified Mail* .

PO et ancs Oove e Frovrded Ce - J

Do b Line bor intesnabona) kiae L




PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v, KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE
Columbia County Sale

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
FPurcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1716 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE

607 GREEN ACRES ROAD

BENTON, PA 17814

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority

Third Street

Benton, PA 17814

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority

c/o: Michael Gregorowicz, Esquire

401 S. Market Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Reeeived from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Sireet
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
TENANT/OCCUPANT

607 GREEN ACRES ROAD

BENTON, PA 17814




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sherift Chief Deputy
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING
FINANCE Case Number
vs. 2016CV282

KIMBERLY NOTESTINE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/28/2016 01:25 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED H ILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 607 GREEN ACRE RCAD, BE N PA 17814.

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

'):.d,—rdgnﬂ.d-.

June 29, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

TH OF PEYNSYLVANIA
Notarda) Sea)

Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
_____ Tmﬂfﬂfmmmg.wummawmw

ARy oy Commamaos, Colambla oty |
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this N
29TH day of JUNE . 2018 /\(),_(,L ,\ o .,\ Qi

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 1?19 NORTH FRONTSTRQT HARR!SB&AG PA 17102 - .

12) Sraanty S




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
——snenT

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

el Deptty

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING
FINANCE Case Number

vs 2016CV282
KIMBERLY NOTESTINE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/01/2016 02:33 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTICN AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE.DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: KIMBERLY NOTESTINE AT 807 GREEN ACRES ROAE]X 2

£

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

June 27, 2016

" NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

27TH day of JUNE . 2018 )&IWWQ&M y%m.m (L G
i i

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT._.STREE?‘-J; HARRISBURG, éa 17102

10 Counry Sike Shent, Taleosel, ng




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING

FINANCE
VS,

NOTESTINE, KIMBERLY (et al.}

Case Number
2016Cv282

Category. '

Manner:

Notes:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

{ONLLSOd)

BENTON, PA 17814

DOB:

3
Served: her 2
Adu!t ’n ............... T s §
Charge: ... N
Relation: . )
o [2sel ™ /395
NS Mileage: o o

i717-234-4178

Phone:

¥1841 Yd ‘NOLNIE 'AVOH YOV NIIAUD L09

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILvdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING
FINANCE Case Number

vs. 2016CV282
NOTESTINE, KIMBERLY (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale - Sale N

............ Warrant:

. Zone: L7}
Manner: < Wit Spacited & St

Notes:

ATH3IEWIM ‘INILSILON

Name:  KIME IC ) Served: @dult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary ;; Aduitin - .
Address: .BENTON, PA 17814 55 Charge: . . e e oo i

28CAD91L02

ki

Phone:

Y55 Taie
(EENTON,PAVIRIY

DOB: Relation: DE

Alfernate

Addregs: Date:  pirjap  Time

Deputy: 4 Mileage:

Phone:

At

Name: URCELL KRUG & HALLER

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

P1841 ¥d ‘NOLN28 ‘AvOy SIHOV NIIND 209

o o |s|w]|N

NOILY¥HIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURGE PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/12/2016 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 25085
NOTESTINE KIMBERLY A Digtrict: BENTON TWP.

607 GREEN ACRES RD Deed: 20070 -9721
BENTON PA 17814 Location: LOTS 10 & 11

Parcel Id:03 -02A-010-02,000

Assessment; 45,848
Balances as of 07/12/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT FATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumMBia COUNTY SHERIFF

By: Per:




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County

Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street

LT T
Elonmshurg PA - 17E1S

71901 140006000080627

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 18107-4214

o

http://webserverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/26/2016



U.S. BANK NATIONAI ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, _ _ NOQ. 2016-CV-0000282-MF
| S0 ~ED 87

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be hel-d:
DATE: %6M+ SR TP
TIME: G100 amn

LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2016-CV-0000282-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $102,238.58
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING

FINANCE
Vs,
NOTESTINE, KIMBERLY (et al.)

Case Number
2016CVv282

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

No oveliees

F-Mo THIORST.
CRENTON, P ‘]‘SM

Alternate
Address:

1

URCELL, KRUG & HALLER

: LE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
EF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Atere

Adult In
Charge:

eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Date:

Refation:

Deputy:

Zone:

Warrant:

SINYdNID0/SLNYNIL

Z8ZAO9L0Z

CDEFENDANT .

Time: | oyGiaz

. s s Mileage:

17-234-4178

_ Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¥18.1 ¥d ‘NOLN3E ‘OvON STHIV NIFAD 209

1.
2,
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYYIdX3 ON



X

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sherift Chief Deputy
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING
FINANCE Case Number
Vs, 2016CVv282
NOTESTINE, KIMBERLY (et al )
m
SERVICE COVER SHEET z
e
7 g
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice =~ =~~~ = = Zone: =
Manner: < Not Specn"ied = - S Expires: Warrant: %
Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: D8/03/2016 AT 9:00AM >
_‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ;
! >
-

Served:

Primary : Aduit in
Address: 'BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge:

Name: Adultln Charge‘ Posted Other

Personally

SGTAD910T

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate 590 EVERETT STREET . Dpate:

\ Time:
Address: 'BENTON, PA 17814 / l / W ime:

Phone: §§§ Deputy: Mifeage:

URCELL, KRUG & _HALLER” ' ' : 17-234- 41?8

Date:

i
A

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

I S

vi8Z) ¥d ‘NOLNIG 'L33ULS Que

NOILY¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING
FINANCE Case Number

Vs, 2016Cv282

NOTESTINE, KIMBERLY (et at.)

Category: Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

AHLYO ‘NOQHO9D

Notes:

Name: Served:

Z8CAD81L0Z

Primary Adult In
Address: :Benton, PA 17814 : Charge:
Phone: 5709252517 pos: . Relation:
Aternae T s s e e o Dare:

Address:

Prone:  Depuy | %1 Milsage:

URCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Name: 717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Y181 ¥d ‘NOLNIE 'Av0d NOQHO0D 98

oo |a|e|N

NOILVYIdX3 ON



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL. ACTION LAW
= NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,
LECON P, HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant(s) above named is/are not on active duty in the Military Service nor engaged in any way
which would bring them within the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. A copy of the search through the

Defense Manpower Data Center website is attached.

Sworn to and subscribed
-2
before me this ¢x. day

of _ ffk’a{u‘ 201{p

S

- //”’_’.‘-— _-_._H_‘-H‘-H_H-
" Y LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE

AN ‘J}H\ 5 “_'_T}Tﬂ A\ A A H
Notar_yfm_@lic . O/




Last Name: NOTESTINE
First Name: KIMBERLY
Middle Name; A

W Status Report
' Pureuant to Servicemiembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: May-23-2016

Results as af ; May-7 32016 07:05:38 AW

SCRAZD

On Active Duty Or, Acliva Duty Siaius Dale

Active Duly Sierl Dale Hediva Dy Erd _Caita Blalus Feqloe C i
N Na . L He NA
This respoise reflects lho h.t:l]%'i;iuals'-an_!ive_ duty gledus bescd o.n 1i13.a.ﬁcli\'.u'£jﬁ.i)' Slaiug Date
Left Acthee Duty WAthin 36T (hays of Aclive Duty Stetus Date
&ciive Duly Slart Dats Active Dty End Dates ] Stas Service Component
i A ' N A

Thik rosponee rallacts whare the inedide:al lof setlva duty siatu wilhln aai"-days_wced ing 11e'IAcuv\'!.Dm}‘ Sraius Dae

ber or HistHer Unil Yas Nolified of & Fulure Cal-Uip Lo Active Duty on Aelive Duly Siatus Datu

Urder Notficatian Starl Detbe

Gervlc: Companent

NA

Cxrlar Notification £rd Dele
GHAT

Sielus

o

BA

This maponse reflects whather

{vichual br Msfhar unit has reoslved ea.ﬁy ntification it feped for scive duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Mani:mwer Data C’gntelr-',:baa_e | on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individ.tal on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uﬁﬁd‘fﬁhéd"Semcéé (Army, Nawvy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Fublic Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember of his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duy.

Mary M, Snavsly-Dixon, Director

Deparment of Defense - Manpower Data Canter

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22350




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING
FINANCE Case Number

Vs, 2016CV282

NOTESTINE, KIMBERLY (et al.)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: <NatSpeC|ﬁed>

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

IMOYUOOTYD ® ¥IHSITAM

Name:

Primary : Aduit In
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge:

n
]
3
2
P )
. (D
T
e
-5
)
=<
Sole
Z;_U
[ ]
g{_
"
ED.
9
=
e
¢8TZAD9L0C

At | e 5JT Mo me 202

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Name: {PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date:

Time:

Mileage: :

Deputy: l ‘ - ) g |

1.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING
FINANCE Case Number

Vs, 2016CVvV282

NOTESTINE, KIMBERLY {et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: - Zone:

Warrant:

Manner: < Not Speciied > T s

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:.00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNCOD YIIANT0D

Name: Served:  Personally Adu@ge - Posted - Other

Address: |Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: L / BSS

¢BZAD9L0Z

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: i Relaton:

Alternate e S Date: 59?7,;&7

Address: | .5 ML

Name: F17-234-4178

URCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date:r

ey
i

Time:

Mileage:

:
t :
[
s

Deputy: : !
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S Bl o Rl e
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING
FINANCE Case Number

ve. 2016CV282

NOTESTINE, KIMBERLY (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice =~~~ =

Manner: §§<_'_“N'_o Spemﬁed > Warrant:

Notes: ~ SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY 134 JI1S3N0A

Name:  Domes

Primary 11 WEST MAINSTREET | Adultin
Address: :2ND FLOOR Charge:
;;Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

in
@
3
-3
-
P
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i a
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=
N T
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3
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.
e
e
5
2
¢8CAD910C

Relation: ;

Phone:

Atternate e Pate: {/
Address: : '9?7 / L

Phone: Deputy: L! Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: ! g

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV282

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Benton, County Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side line of 50 foot wide Green Acre Drive and in the line

between Lots No. 10 and 11 of plot of lots hereinafter mentioned, said beginning point being distant

577.92 feet measured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and atong the westerly side line of

Green Acre Drive; thence from said beginning point and along said westerly side line of Green Acre

Drive, South 23 degrees 00 minutes East, 24 feet to a point of curve; thence from said point and

continuing along the westerly side line of the aforesaid drive by a curve to the right in a southwesterly direction from an arc distance
of 101.58 feet to a point of tangent on the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 100 feet and a chord
with a course of South 6 degrees 06 minutes West for a distance of §7.27 fest; thence from said point and continuing along the
westerly side line of the aforesaid drive, South 35 degrees 12 minutes West, 47.05 feet to a point in the line of lands now or late of
Lawrence W. Sieqg, et ux.; thence from said point and long the line between Lots No. 10 and lands now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg,
et ux., North 54 degrees 57 minutes West, 237.07 feet to a corner common to Lot Nos. 10 and 11 and also te lands now or late of
Gien Hess, et ux., and lands now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, et ux.; thence from said peint and along the line between Lots Nos.
10 and 11, North 89 degrees 29 minutes East, 176.16 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and continuing along the line
between the aforesaid lots, North 67 degrees 00 minutes East, 49.98 feet to a point on the aforesaid westerly side line of Green
Acre Drive, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 18,063.55 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 10 of plot of lots known as “"Green
Acres", as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley

Engineering Co. Ltd. of Wilkes-Barre, PA.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side line of 50 foot wide Green Acre Drive and in the line

between Lots Nos. 11 and 12 of plot of lots hereinafter menticned, said beginning point being distance

493.09 feet measured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and long the westerly side line of

Green Acre Drive; thence from said beginning peint and along said westerly side line of Green Acre

Drive by a curve to the left in a southerly direction for an arc distance of 43.09 feet to a point of tangent on the westerly side ling of
Green Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 108.81 feet and a chord with a course of South 11 degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds
East, for a distance of 42.81 feet; thence from said point and continuing along the westerly side tine of the aforesaid drive, South 23
degrees 00 minutes East, 41.74 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 11; thence from said point and along the line
between said Lots, South 67 degrees 00 minutes West, 49.98 feet to an angle point; thence from said peint and centinuing along
the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 11, Scuth 89 degress 29 minutes West, 176.18 fest to a corner commen to Lots Nos. 10 and 11
and also to lands now or late of Glenn Hess, et ux., and lands now or late of Lawrance W. Sieg, et ux.; thence from said point and
along the line of other lands now or late of Miles O. Little, trading as Little Lumber Company, and Esther Little, his wife, North 18
degrees 09 minutes East, 127.10 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12; thence from said point and along the line
between Lots Mos. 11 and 12, South 58 degrees 02 minutes East, 54.27 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and
continuing along the line between said Lots, North 89 degrees 28 minutes East, 107 22 feet to a point in the aforesaid westerly side
line of Green Acre Drive, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 19,450.26 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 11 of the

Plot of Lots known as "Green Acres" as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley

Engineering Co. Ltd., of Wilkes-Barre, P A.

SUBJECT, however, to a Drainage Easement through, over and upon a strip of land & feet in width lying

along and adjacent to the northeasterly side line of the hereinabove described premises and extending

westerly from the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive to the westerly or rear line of Lot No. 11 at the same width of 6 feet, to be
used in common with a similar 6 foot wide strip of land lying along the southwesterly side line of Lot Neo. 12, thereby forming a 12
foot wide strip of land about 161 feet in length for the purpose of a Drainage Easement to carry surface water from Green Acre
Drive towards

Penna. State Highway, Legislative Route No. 504, said Easement shall at ali times be kept clear and free from any refuse which
would block the flow of water.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all existing easements, conditions, restrictions and covenants as set forth in

Record Book 3392, Page 1129, and prior deeds in chain of title.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the grantors herein, their heirs and assigns, the right to construct, reconstruct, operate and

‘el GounlySue Snenff, Telaosoft, inc.
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maintain water lines, including water mains, shut-off valves and all other necessary appliances on, along or under or near the front,
rear and side lines of the above-described parcel of land.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights-of-way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in this or prior instruments of
record.

HAVING THERECN ERECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 607 GREEN ACRE RCAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

PARCEL NO: 03-02A-01-002.

BEING the same premises which George H. Remphrey, Jr., by deed dated July 30, 2007 and recorded

August 1, 2007 to Columbia County Instrument No. 200707921, granted and conveyed unto Kimberly

A. Notastine.

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 607 GREEN ACRE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPIl / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 03-02A-01-002

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KIMBERLY NOTESTINE, TENANTS/OCCUPANTS in
suit of U.8. BANIK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PA HOUSING FINANCE.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sate}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMNPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

s AR gl TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Sop ety Sone Sheetl Temosctt, Im



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HQUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFI CIVIL ACTION LAW
VS, NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF
A0 - E™-8N
' KIMBERLY A.NOTESTINE, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP. 3180 17O 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estatc identified as: 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD BENTON, PA 17814 as

follows:
Amount due pursuant to Judgment $102,238.58
TOTAL WRIT 5$102,238.58
PLUS COSTS:
Dated: }:-70 A'r 570 4 LW h gt
PROTHONOTARY

(SEAL)

_ Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
By . Adagd 14 ;\LJ‘(J?HZ;E’* Iy Yet Moaday in 2020
i DEPUTY ¢




U.S. BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLWVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

V. NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF
AONo B T>-8M

KIMBERILY A, NOTESTINE, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD BENTON, PA 17814:

1.  Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE

607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold: UNKNOWN

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
c/o: Michael Gregorowicz, Esquire

401 8. Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

(In the preceding information, where addresses couid not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowtedge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 PA C.S, Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

m S

Leon P. Haller PA LD, #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: May 23, 2016
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U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS.

" KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE,
DEFENDANTI(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2016-CV-0000282-MF
Abie -ED-EN
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

PR.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD BENTON, PA 17814 as

foliows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment

TOTAL WRIT

PLUS COSTS:

(SEAL)

$102,238.58

$102,238.58

AT R A

PROTHONOTARY

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
e Monday in 2020

By 3 06 h }-,Flk-’iy',-(“.:.‘>i‘f~_*;_. P

DEPUTY *



U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE,
DEFENDANT(S}

, _ .
L 5 Sy A

N THEC f COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NQ, 2016-CV-0000282-MYF
ACln - EO-§M
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date

the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information conceming the real property
located at 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD BENTON, PA 17814:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s)} or Reputed Owner(s):

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different {rom that listed. in (1)
above: SAME
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold; UNKNOWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

UNKNOWN

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
c/o: Michael Gregorowicz, Esquire

401 S. Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be atfected by the sale: UNKNOWN



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 PA C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

T T T

o
e

Leon P. Haller PA 1.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: May 23, 2016



LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOQCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NQO. 2016-CV-00600282-MF
' AC o B> $7

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: F}ua wst 374 2010
TIME: Q00 am,
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THIZ LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2016-CV-0000282-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $102,238.58
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, bcing a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entilies or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
tiling exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE. TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If vou wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

I. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within

County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or peftitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition,

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintift’

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN picces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side line of 50 foot wide Green Acre Drive and in the line
between Lots No. 10 and 11 of plot of lots hereinafter mentioned, said beginning point being distant
577.92 feet measured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and along the westerly side line of
Green Acre Drive; thence from said beginning point and along said westerly side linc of Green Acre
Drive, South 23 degrees 00 minutes East, 24 feet to a point of curve; thence from said point and
continuing along the westerly side line of the aforesaid drive by a curve to the right in a southwesterly
direction from an arc distance of 101.58 feet to a point of tangent on the westerly side line of Green
Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 100 feet and a chord with a course of South 6 degrees 06
minutes West for a distance of 97.27 feet; thence from said point and continuing along the westerly side
line of the aforesaid drive, South 35 degrees 12 minutes West, 47.05 feet to a point in the line of Jands
now or Jate of Lawrence W. Sieg, ei ux.; thence from said point and long the line between Lot No. 10
and lands now or late of Lawrence W, Sieg, ef ux., North 54 degrees 57 minutes West, 237.07 feet to a
corner common to Lot Nos. 10 and 11 and also to lands now or late of Glen Hess, ef ux., and lands now
or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux.; thence from said point and along the line between Lots Nos. 10 and
11, North 89 degrees 29 minutes East, 176.16 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and
continuing along the line between the aforesaid lots, North 67 degrees 00 minutes East, 49.98 feet to a
point on the aforesaid westerly side line of Green Acre Drive, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 18,063.55 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 10 of
plot of lots known as “Green Acres”, as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Co. Ltd. of Wilkes-Barre, PA.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side lne of 50 foot wide Green Acre Drive and in the line
between Lots Nos. 11 and 12 of plot of lots hereinafter mentioned, said beginning point being distance
493.09 feet measured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and long the westerly side line of
Green Acre Drive; thence from said beginning point and along said westerly side line of Green Acre
Drive by a curve to the left in a southerly direction for an arc distance ol 43.09 feet to a point of tangent
on the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 109.81 feet and a chord with
a course of South 11 degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds East, for a distance of 42.81 feet; thence from said
point and continuing along the westerly side line of the aforcsaid drive, South 23 degrees 00 minutes
East, 41.74 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 11; thence from said point and along the
line between said Lots, South 67 degrees 00 minutes West, 49.98 feet to an angle point; thence from said
point and continuing along the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 11, South 89 degrees 29 minutes West,
176.16 feet to a corner common to Lots Nos. 10 and 11 and also to lands now or late of Glenn Hess, ¢!
ux., and lands now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux.; thence from said point and along the line of other
lands now or late of Miles O. Little, trading as Little Lumber Company, and Esther Little, his wife,
North 18 degrees 09 minutes East, 127.10 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12; thence
from said point and along the line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12, South 68 degrees 02 minutes East,
54.27 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and continuing along the line between said Lots,
North 89 degrees 29 minutes East, 107.22 feet to a point in the aforesaid westerly side line of Green
Acre Drive, the place of beginning.




CONTAINING 19,450.26 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 11 of the
Plot of Lots known as “Green Acres™ as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Co. Ltd., of Wilkes-Batre, PA.

SUBJECT, however, to a Drainage Easement through, over and upon a strip of land 6 feet in width Iying
along and adjacent to the northeasterly side line of the hereinabove described premises and extending
westerly from the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive to the westerly or rear line of Lot No. 11 at the
same width of 6 feet, to be used in common with a similar 6 foot wide strip of land lying along the
southwesterly side line of Lot No. 12, thereby forming a 12 foot wide strip of land about 161 feet in
length for the purpose of a Drainage Easement to carry surface water from Green Acre Drive towards
Penna. Stale Highway, Legislative Route No. 504, said Easement shall at all times be kept clear and free
from any refuse which would block the flow of water.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to all exiStiﬁg easerrients, conditions, restrictions and covenants as set forth in
Record Book 339, Page 1129, and prior deeds in chain of title.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the grantors herein, their heirs and assigns, the right to
construct, reconstruct, operate and maintain water lines, including water mains, shut-off valves and all
other necessary appliances on, along or under or near the front, rear and side lines of the above-
described parcel of land.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights-of-way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 607 GREEN ACRE ROAD, BENTON,
PA 17814.

PARCEL NO: 03-02A-01-002.
BEING the same prémises which George H. Remphrey, Jr., by deed dated July 30, 2007 and recorded
August 1, 2007 to Columbia County Instrument No. 200707921, granted and conveyed unto Kimberly

A. Notestine.

TO BE SOLID AS THE PROPERTY OF KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE ON JUDGMENT NO. 2016-
CVv-282.



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 23, 2016

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcetl, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2016-CV-0000232-MF-%DI@§€S@N‘Cj deH W NOS

Olle -£D =80
SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE': 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE ---POST PROPERTY

DATE: May 23, 2016

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No. 2016-CV-0000282-MF

Aot - &5
SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: POST PROPERTY

ADDRESS FOR "POSTING SERVICE": 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS,

Defendant(s): KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE

Filed to No. 2016-CV-0000282-MF Q1o £ 57

INSTRUCTIONS

This 1s real estate execution. The property is located at:
607 GREEN ACRES ROAD BENTON, PA 17814
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:
KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE, 607 GREEN ACRES ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof,

NOW, May 23, 2016 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property
described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Leon P. Haller
Attorney for Plaintiff
PA LD, #15700



SHERIFF:

I am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriffs sale of real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Robin Z. Shahan-Forry
RForry@pkh.com
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Inquiries relating to package content should be directed to Cayla Watts at CWatts(@pkh.com.

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to Mindy Horley at MHorlev@pkh.com.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to Barb Villarrial at BVillarrial@pkh.com.




ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia, and State of Pexmsylvania, morc particularly bounded and described as follows, to wat:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side line of 50 foot wide Green Acre Drive and in the line
between Lots No. 10 and 11 of plot of lots hereinafter mentioned, said beginning point being distant
577.92 feet mecasured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and along the westerly side line of
Green Acre Drive; thence from said beginning point and along said westerly side line of Green Acre
Drive, South 23 degrees 00 minutes 3ast, 24 fcet to a point of curve; thence from said point and
continuing along the westerly side line of the aforesaid drive by a curve to the right in a southwesterly
direction from an arc distance of 101,58 feet to a point of tangent on the westerly side line of Green
Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 100 feet and a chord with a course of South 6 degrees 06
minutes West for a distance of 97.27 feet; thence from said point and continuing along the westerly side
line of the aforesaid drive, South 35 degrees 12 minutes West, 47.05 feet to a point in the line of lands
now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux.; thence from said point and long the line between 1.0t No. 10
and lands now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux., North 54 degrees 57 minutes West, 237.07 feetto a
corner comnion to Lot Nos. 10 and 11 and also to lands now or late of Glen Hess, ef ux., and lands now
or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux.; thence from said point and along the line between Lots Nos. 10 and
11, North 89 degrees 29 minutes East, 176.16 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and
continuing along the line between the aforesaid lots, North 67 degrees 00 minutes East, 49.98 feet to a
point on: the aforesaid westerly side line of Green Acre Drive, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 18,063.55 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 10 of
plot of lots known as “Green Acres”, as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Co. Ltd. of Wilkes-Barre, PA.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly side line of 50 foot wide Green Acre Drive and in the line
between Lots Nos, 11 and 12 of plot of lots hereinafter mentioned, said beginning point being distance
493.09 feet measured from the center line of Mountain View Drive and long the westerly side line of
Green Acre Drive; thence from said beginning point and along said westerly side line of Green Acre
Drive by a curve to the left in a southerly direction for an arc distance of 43.09 feet to a point of tangent
on the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive, said curve having a radius of 109.81 feet and a chord with
a course of South 11 degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds East, for a distance of 42.81 feet; thence from said
point and continuing along the westerly side line of the aforesaid drive, South 23 degrees 00 minutes
Bast, 41.74 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 11; thence from said point and along the
line between said Lots, South 67 degrees 00 minutcs West, 49.98 feet to an angle point; thence from said
point and continuing along the line between Lots Nos. 10 and 11, South 89 degrees 29 minutes West,
176.16 feet to a corner common to Lots Nos. 10 and 11 and also to lands now or late of Glenn Hess, ef
ux., and lands now or late of Lawrence W. Sieg, ef ux. ; thence from said point and along the line of other
lands now or late of Miles O. Little, trading as Little Lumber Company, and Esther Litile, his wife,
North 18 degrees (09 minutes East, 127.10 feet to a point in the line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12; thenee
from said point and along the line between Lots Nos, 11 and 12, South 68 degrees 02 minutes East,
54.27 feet to an angle point; thence from said point and continuing along the line between said Lots,
North 89 degrees 29 minutes East, 107.22 feet to a point in the aforesaid westerly side line of Green
Acre Drive, the place of beginning.




CONTAINING 19.450.26 square feet of land, be the same more or less. BEING all of Lot No. 11 of the
Plot of Lots known as “Green Acres” as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Co. Ltd., of Wilkes-Barre, PA.

SUBJECT, however, to a Drainage Easement through, over and upon a strip of land 6 feet in width lying
along and adjacent to the northeasterly side line of the hereinabove described premises and extending
westerly from the westerly side line of Green Acre Drive to the westerly or rear line of Lot No. 11 at the
same width of 6 feet, to be used in common with a similar 6 foot wide strip of land lying along the
southwesterty side line of Lot No. 12, thereby forming a 12 foot wide strip of land about 161 feet in
length for the purpose of a Drainage Easement to carry surface water from Green Acre Drive towards
Penna. State Highway, Legislative Route No. 504, said Fasement shall at all times be kept clear and free
from any refuse which would block the flow of water.

UNDIR AND SUBIJECT to all existing easements, conditions, restrictions and covenants as set forth in
Record Book 339, Page 1129, and prior deeds in chain of title.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the grantors herein, their heirs and assigns, the right to
construct, reconstruct, operate and maintain water lines, including water mains, shut-off valves and all
other necessary appliances on, along or under or near the front, rear and side lines of the above-
described parcel of land.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights-of-way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 607 GREEN ACRE ROAD, BENTON,
PA 17814,

PARCEL NO: 3-02A-01-002.
BEING the same premises which George H. Remphrey, Ir., by deed dated July 30, 2007 and recorded
August 1, 2007 to Columbia County Instrument No. 200707921, granted and conveyed unto Kimberly

A. Notestine.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF KIMBERLY A. NOTESTINE ON JUDGMENT NO. 2016-
CV-282.



SHORT LEGAL, if needed:

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO., 1:
BEING all of Lot No. 10, plot of lots known as “Green Acres™, as developed for Otto G. Little & Son by
the Sturdevant-Dilley Engineering Co. Ltd. of Wilkes-Barre, PA.

TRACT NO. 2;
BEING all of Lot No. 11 of the Plot of Lots known as “Green Acres” as developed for Otto G. Little &
Son by the Sturdevant-Dilley Engincering Co. Ltd., of Wilkes-Barre, PA.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 607 GREEN ACRE ROAD, BENTON,
PA 17814,

PARCEL NO: 03-02A-01-002.

Columbia County Instrument No. 200707921.
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